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Democrats Have Mixed Feelings on 2020 Field

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national poll finds Democrats sending mixed

messages when it comes to their 2020 Presidential candidate.

On one hand they say they want a younger candidate, one who's never run for
President. 57% of Democrats say they want their candidate to be under the age of
60, and 77% say they want their candidate to be under the age of 70. Only 8%
actually want a candidate who's in their 70s, with another 15% expressing no

opinion in regards to the age of their candidate.

Beyond wanting a younger candidate, only 25% of Democrats say they want their
candidate in 2020 to be someone who has run for President before. 41% would
prefer someone who's never run before, and 34% say they're not sure one way or

the other.

But despite saying that they generically want a younger candidate who hasn't run
for President before, the top 2 choices of Democrats for 2020 at this very early

stage are...people in their 70s who have run for President before.

Joe Biden leads the way for Democrats with 31% to 24% for Bernie Sanders, and

16% for Elizabeth Warren. They're the only folks we tested with meaningful
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support for the nomination at this point. Cory Booker gets 4%, Al Franken and
Kirsten Gillibrand each get 3%, Sherrod Brown and Andrew Cuomo each get 2%,

and Julian Castro gets less than 1%.

“There’s a tension for Democrats nationally,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “They want new blood, but their most well known and
popular figures don’t exactly fit that mold. Of course they have a long time to get

that all figured out.”

Biden (27%), Sanders (25%), and Warren (23%) all have pretty similar levels of
support with white voters. What gives Biden a broader advantage is a substantial
lead with African Americans- he gets 45% with them to 21% for Sanders, and 6%
for Warren. Sanders retains the edge he had this year with younger voters,
getting 35% among those under 45 to 31% for Biden and 10% for Warren. Biden
leads overall due to being especially strong with seniors, among whom he gets

35% to 19% for Warren, and 14% for Sanders.

Biden (79712 favorability) and Sanders (78/11) are the only folks we tested who
are pretty universally well known by Democratic voters. They are also pretty
universally well liked. Warren (59/13) is the next best known, and the only other
person we tested who is known to a majority of Demaocratic voters at this point is
Franken at 44/15. Booker (34/15), Cuomo (27/20), Castro (20/20), Brown
(23/14), and Gillibrand (22/13) all have less than 50% name recognition with

Democrats nationally.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 400 Democratic primary voters on December 6™ and 7th. The margin of
error is +/-4.9%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while
20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in

internet panel.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 79%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Booker?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sherrod Brown?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 14%
NOE SUIME e, 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Julian Castro?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 60%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 27%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Al Franken?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 44%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 41%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kirsten Gillibrand?

Favorable.........ccccccc 22%
Unfavorable .........ccccevie 13%
NOL SUME ..o 65%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?
Favorable.........cccccco 78%
Unfavorable .........ccccc 11%
N[0 BT | = T 11%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?
Favorable.........cccccco 59%
Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 13%
NOL SUME ..o 28%
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Q10 If the Democratic candidates for President in
2020 were Joe Biden, Cory Booker, Sherrod
Brown, Julian Castro, Andrew Cuomo, Al
Franken, Kirsten Gillibrand, Bernie Sanders,
and Elizabeth Warren who would you vote for?

JOE BIdEN ... 31%
COMY BOOKET ... 4%
Sherrod BrOWN.........cccoovveviieniienieenncc e 2%
Julian Castro........cceecvveiiiieiiii e 0%
ANArew CUOMO ......ceeeiiiiriiienrierree e 2%
ALFranken ..o 3%
Kirsten Gillibrand ...........ccccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiici, 3%
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveevevevsrseensneenen. 24%
Elizabeth Warren ...........c.ccocoovevevrvsrerenenen. 16%
UNAECIEM. ......eoeeeeeceeceeee e, 14%

Q11 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for President in 2020?

Joe Biden......oooeviiiii 13%
COrY BOOKET .....evieeieeeieiiiieie e 7%
Sherrod BroWn ........occeveiiiieieiiiiie e 1%
JUlian CaStrO...cccocevvveerieee e 2%
ANdrew CUOMO ......ovveiiiieieiiiie e 3%
AlLFranken .........oooveveiiiincc e 4%
Kirsten Gillibrand ............ccccooevviiiiiieiiieens 1%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocvveiviieic e 15%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoovviiiic e 11%
UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiii e 28%
Undecided on 1st ChOiCe.........c.ccccvvveevireeenns 14%
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Q12 Generally speaking would you like the
Democratic candidate for President in 2020 to
be someone who has run for President before,
or someone who has never run for President

before?
Would like the candidate to be someone who
has run for President before ...........ccccceeeee. 25%
Would like the candidate to be someone who
has never run for President before ................. 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 34%

Q13 Generally speaking, how old would you like the
next Democratic candidate for President to be:
would you like a candidate in their 30s, 40s,
50s, 60s, 70s, 80s, or 90s?

B0S oo 5%
A0S ..o 15%
BOS ... 37%
BOS ....vveveereeeeeeeesseese e 20%
T0S e 8%
BOS ....vvoveeereeeeeerees e 0%
Q0S ...ovvoveeveeeee e 0%
NOE SUIE ..o 15%
Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 23%
Somewhat liberal ... 30%
MOEIALE. .....eeveeieeiiiiiiieee e 33%
Somewhat conservative............cccveeeeeeiiiinines 8%
Very CONSErvative ........cccccovvuvieieeeeeesiiieneeeenn 6%
Q15 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMEIN ©.eiviiie e 62%
MBI 38%

Q16 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If an
independent, press 2.

Democrat .......cccoooeuiiiiiiiee e, 87%

Independent..........occcueieeiiiiiiie e 13%
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Q17 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 14%
WHRIEE oo 57%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovvveeiiieee i 22%
Other. ..o 7%
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Q18 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 36%
BB 10 B5 oottt 39%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 25%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Biden Favorability Booker Favorability
Favorable|79%  96% 88% 70% 64% 38% Favorable|34% 58% 40% 21% 11% 12%
Unfavorable|12% 3% 7% 14% 24% 48% Unfavorable|15% 11% 14% 17% 22% 15%
Not sure| 9% 1% 6% 15% 12% 13% Not sure[51% 31% 46% 63% 67% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Brown Favorability Castro Favorability
Favorable|23% 42% 24% 15% 9% 10% Favorable|20% 42% 20% 11% 7% -
Unfavorable|14% 14% 11% 11% 21% 25% Unfavorable|20% 9% 24% 24% 12% 36%
Not sure|63%  44% 64% 74% 70% 64% Not sure|60%  49% 55% 65% 81% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Cuomo Favorability Franken Favorability
Favorable|27% 36% 34% 21% 12% 11% Favorable|44% 67% 54% 35% 4% -
Unfavorable|[20%  19% 24% 18% 30% 8% Unfavorable[15%  15% 10% 17% 22% 25%
Not sure|52%  45% 42% 61% 58% 81% Not sure|41% 18% 36% 48% 74% 75%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Gillibrand Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|22% 45% 21% 15% 2% - Favorable|78% 97% 89% 68% 54% 41%
Unfavorable | 13% 7% 10% 12% 17% 48% Unfavorable|11% 2% 7% 10% 26% 50%
Not sure|65%  48% 69% 73% 81% 52% Not sure|11% 1% 4% 22% 20% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Warren Favorability
Favorable(59% 87% 2% 48% 22% -
Unfavorable | 13% 6% 7% 14% 24% 47%
Not sure|28% 8% 21% 38% 54% 53%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Democratic Nominee Democratic Nominee
2020 First Choice 2020 Second Choice
Joe Biden|31% 33% 28% 31% 42% 13% Joe Biden|13%  10% 15% 12% 5% 31%
Cory Booker| 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% Cory Booker| 7% 11% 9% 3% 3% 6%
Sherrod Brown| 2% - 2% 4% 2% 10% Sherrod Brown| 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% -
Julian Castro| 0% - 1% - 2% - Julian Castro| 2% 1% 4% 2% - -
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% 6% 3% - -
Al Franken| 3% 3% 3% 3% - - Al Franken| 4% 8% 4% 2% -
Kirsten Gillibrand| 3% 4% 0% 4% 6% - Kirsten Gillibrand| 1% 0% 2% 1% - -
Bernie Sanders|24% 26% 28% 23% 8% 25% Bernie Sanders|15% 18% 15% 13% 21% 5%
Elizabeth Warren|16%  26% 23% 10% 1% - Elizabeth Warren|11% 17% 14% 10% -
Undecided | 14% 5% 8% 17% 29% 46% Undecided|28% 23% 22% 35% 41% 13%
Undecided on 1st|14% 5% 8% 17% 29% 46%
Choice
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Nominee Who Has Democratic Nominee
Run Before or Not Age Preference
Would like the|25%  22% 25% 18% 27% 67% 30s| 5% 7% 2% 6% 9% -
candidate to be
someone who has run 40s|15% 16% 14% 19% 3% 15%
for President before 50s|37% 32% 34% 39% 34% 55%
Wogld like the[41% 34% 42% 46% 47% 31% 60s|20% 15% 18% 220 42% 3%
candidate to be
someone who has 70s| 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 18%
never run for o 0 _ _
President before 80s| 0% 1%
Not sure|34%  44% 3% 36% 26% 2% Notsure|15% 19% 2% 9% % 8%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Biden Favorability Booker Favorability
Favorable|79% 84% 71% Favorable|34% 37% 28%
Unfavorable|12% 8% 18% Unfavorable | 15% 13% 18%
Not sure| 9% 7% 11% Not sure|51% 50% 53%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Brown Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 22% 26%
14% 13% 15%
63% 66% 59%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Castro Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 18% 24%
20% 20% 22%
60% 63% 54%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Cuomo Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 29% 25%
20% 17% 26%
52% 54% 50%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Franken Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

44% 45% 41%
15% 12% 21%
41% 43% 38%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Gillibrand Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 22% 22%
13% 10% 17%
65% 68% 61%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

78% 81% 74%
11% 9% 14%
11% 10% 12%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Warren Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

59% 67% 47%
13% 9% 19%
28% 24% 34%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Democratic Nominee Democratic Nominee
2020 First Choice 2020 Second Choice
Joe Biden|31% 30% 32% Joe Biden|[13% 15% 10%
Cory Booker| 4% 3% 6% Cory Booker| 7% 8% 5%
Sherrod Brown| 2% 2% 2% Sherrod Brown| 1% 2% 1%
Julian Castro| 0% 0% 0% Julian Castro| 2% 1% 3%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 2% 3% Andrew Cuomo| 3% 4% 2%
Al Franken| 3% 2% 4% Al Franken| 4% 3% 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand| 3% 2% 4% Kirsten Gillibrand| 1% 1% -
Bernie Sanders | 24% 27% 19% Bernie Sanders | 15% 13% 19%
Elizabeth Warren|16% 19% 13% Elizabeth Warren|11% 12% 10%
Undecided | 14% 12%  17% Undecided [ 28% 28% 28%
Undecided on 1st|14% 12% 17%
Choice
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nominee Who Has Democratic Nominee
Run Before or Not Age Preference
Would like the|25% 24% 26% 30s| 5% 5% 5%
someoﬁznv%c(j)a:]eaéorsr? 40s|15% 11%  23%
for President before 50s | 37% 38% 34%
Would like the|41% 38% 46% 60s | 20% 21% 19%
candidate to be
someone who has 70s| 8% % 8%
president hefore 80s| 0% 0% 0%
Not sure| 34% 38%  28% Not sure|15% 18% 10%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Base |Democr...[Independe...
Biden Favorability
Favorable|79% 80% 73%
Unfavorable|12% 11% 19%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Party
Base |Democr...[Independe...
Brown Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 20%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 17%
Not sure|63% 63% 63%
Party
Base |Democr...[Independe...
Cuomo Favorability
Favorable|27% 27% 31%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 18%
Not sure|52% 53% 51%
Party
Base |Democr...[Independe...
Gillibrand Favorability
Favorable|22% 23% 15%
Unfavorable|13% 12% 18%
Not sure|65% 65% 67%

Party
Base |Democr...|Independe...
Booker Favorability
Favorable | 34% 36% 23%
Unfavorable| 15% 14% 23%
Not sure|51% 51% 54%
Party
Base |Democr...|Independe...
Castro Favorability
Favorable [ 20% 20% 22%
Unfavorable|20% 20% 25%
Not sure | 60% 61% 53%
Party
Base |Democr...|Independe...
Franken Favorability
Favorable | 44% 44% 43%
Unfavorable| 15% 15% 14%
Not sure|41% 41% 43%
Party
Base |Democr...|Independe...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 78% 79% 74%
Unfavorable|11% 10% 19%
Not sure(11% 11% 7%
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Party

Base [Democr...|Independe...

Warren Favorability
Favorable|59% 61% 49%
Unfavorable|13% 12% 20%
Not sure|28% 28% 31%

Party

Base [Democr...|Independe...

Democratic Nominee

2020 Second Choice
Joe Biden|13% 14% 11%
Cory Booker| 7% 8% 3%

Sherrod Brown| 1% 2% -
Julian Castro| 2% 2% 1%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 4% 2%
Al Franken| 4% 4% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand| 1% 1% -
Bernie Sanders|15% 16% 11%
Elizabeth Warren|11% 11% 14%
Undecided | 28% 27% 33%
Undecided on 1st|14% 13% 24%
Choice

Party
Base |Democr...|Independe...
Democratic Nominee
2020 First Choice
Joe Biden|31% 32% 19%
Cory Booker| 4% 4% 4%
Sherrod Brown| 2% 2% 3%
Julian Castro| 0% 0% 1%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 2% 4%
Al Franken| 3% 2% 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand| 3% 3% 1%
Bernie Sanders|24% 23% 29%
Elizabeth Warren | 16% 17% 11%
Undecided | 14% 13% 24%
Party
Base |Democr...|Independe...
Nominee Who Has
Run Before or Not
Would like the| 25% 24% 27%
candidate to be
someone who has run
for President before
Would like the|41% 41% 41%
candidate to be
someone who has
never run for
President before
Not sure|34% 35% 32%
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Party Race
Base [Democr...|Independe... Hispani- African-
Democratic Nominee Base ¢ |White] Americ...| Other
Age Preference Biden Favorability
30s| 5% 5% 205 Favorable [ 79% 66% 83% 81% 70%
40s | 15% 16% 7% Unfavorable|12% 29% 8% 9% 16%
50s|37% 36% 43% Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 9% 14%
60s | 20% 21% 10%
70s| 8% 7% 11%
80s| 0% 0% -
Not sure|15% 14% 26%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Booker Favorability Brown Favorability
Favorable|34% 23% 36% 34% 35% Favorable|23% 35% 22% 17% 27%
Unfavorable| 15% 23% 12% 18% 12% Unfavorable| 14% 17% 10% 21% 7%
Not sure|51% 54% 52% 48% 52% Not sure|63% 47% 67% 61% 67%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c [white[ Americ...[ Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Castro Favorability Cuomo Favorability
Favorable|20% 20% 22% 15% 19% Favorable|27% 18% 31% 21% 35%
Unfavorable | 20% 34% 22% 12% 8% Unfavorable | 20% 11% 22% 21% 24%
Not sure | 60% 46% 56% 73% 72% Not sure|52% 1% 47% 59% 40%
December 6-7, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Franken Favorability Gillibrand Favorability
Favorable|44% 25% 55% 22% 49% Favorable|22% 28% 24% 17% 9%
Unfavorable| 15% 31% 12% 18% 3% Unfavorable| 13% 12% 10% 18% 25%
Not sure|41% 44% 33% 60% 48% Not sure|65% 60% 67% 65% 66%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Sanders Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable|78% 69% 85% 68% 73% Favorable|59% 51% 69% 43% 48%
Unfavorable|11% 14% 10% 9% 17% Unfavorable|13% 23% 10% 13% 15%
Not sure|11% 17% 5% 23% 10% Not sure|28% 26% 21% 44% 37%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Democratic Nominee Democratic Nominee
2020 First Choice 2020 Second Choice
Joe Biden|31% 24% 27% 45% 28% Joe Biden|13% 16% 13% 13% 8%
Cory Booker| 4% - 3% 10% % Cory Booker| 7% - % 13% 2%
Sherrod Brown| 2% - 3% 3% 4% Sherrod Brown| 1% - 2% 1% -
Julian Castro| 0% - 1% - - Julian Castro| 2% 5% 2% - 5%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% Andrew Cuomo| 3% - 4% 4% -
Al Franken| 3% - 4% - 4% Al Franken| 4% 6% 5% - -
Kirsten Gillibrand| 3% 6% 1% 3% 7% Kirsten Gillibrand| 1% - 2% - -
Bernie Sanders | 24% 24% 25% 21% 23% Bernie Sanders|15% 12% 15% 18% 14%
Elizabeth Warren | 16% 15% 23% 6% - Elizabeth Warren|11% 9% 15% 6% 4%
Undecided [ 14% 28% 11% 11% 24% Undecided | 28% 24% 24% 34% 44%
Undecided on 1st|14% 28% 11% 11% 24%
Choice
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Nominee Who Has Democratic Nominee
Run Before or Not Age Preference
Would like the | 25% 28% 18% 39% 25% 30s| 5% 6% 2% 10% 9%
candidate to be
someone who has run 40s | 15% 29% 10% 23% 9%
for President before 50s|37% 31% 38% 35% 41%
Would like the|41% 24% 46% 37% 47% 60s | 20% 3% 24% 17% 26%
candidate to be
someone who has 70s| 8% 14% 6% 7% 5%
never run for o R 0 ; B
President before 80s| 0% 1%
0, 0,
Notsure|34%  48% 36% 24%  28% Notsure|15%  15% 19% % 1%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65( than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Biden Favorability Booker Favorability
Favorable(79% 71% 81% 88% Favorable[34% 29% 37% 37%
Unfavorable|12% 18% 11% 5% Unfavorable|15% 21% 12% 10%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 7% Not sure|51% 50% 51% 53%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Brown Favorability Castro Favorability
Favorable|23% 26% 20% 24% Favorable|20% 26% 16% 18%
Unfavorable(14% 14% 13% 14% Unfavorable|20% 21% 21% 19%
Not sure|[63% 59% 68% 62% Not sure{60% 53% 63% 63%
December 6-7, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Cuomo Favorability
Favorable|27% 19% 27% 38%
Unfavorable[20% 20% 23% 17%
Not sure|[52% 60% 50% 45%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Gillibrand Favorability
Favorable|22% 28% 15% 23%
Unfavorable|13% 15% 13% 9%
Not sure|[65% 57% 72% 67%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Warren Favorability
Favorable|59% 46% 67% 67%
Unfavorable[13% 19% 9% 9%
Not sure[28% 35% 24% 24%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Franken Favorability
Favorable|44% 35% 49% 47%
Unfavorable|15% 19% 14% 12%
Not sure{41% 46% 37% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|78% 77% 79% 79%
Unfavorable|11% 11% 12% 10%
Not sure|11% 12% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Democratic Nominee
2020 First Choice
Joe Biden|[31% 31% 27% 35%
Cory Booker| 4% 2% 5% 7%
Sherrod Brown| 2% - 5% 2%
Julian Castro| 0% - 1% 1%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% - 3% 5%
Al Franken| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand| 3% 5% 2% 1%
Bernie Sanders|24% 35% 20% 14%
Elizabeth Warren|16% 10% 21% 19%

Undecided

14%

15%

11%

16%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nominee Who Has
Run Before or Not
Would like the|25% 36% 17% 20%
candidate to be
someone who has run
for President before
Would like the|41% 30% 49% 46%
candidate to be
someone who has
never run for
President before
Not sure|34% 34% 34% 35%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Democratic Nominee
2020 Second Choice
Joe Biden|13% 14% 14% 12%
Cory Booker| 7% 8% 5% 9%
Sherrod Brown| 1% 1% 1% 2%
Julian Castro| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Al Franken| 4% 3% 6% 2%
Kirsten Gillibrand| 1% - 2% 1%
Bernie Sanders|15% 16% 14% 16%
Elizabeth Warren|11% % 17% 10%
Undecided|28% 31% 25% 27%
Undecided on 1st|{14% 15% 11% 16%
Choice
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Democratic Nominee
Age Preference
30s| 5% 12% - 2%
40s|15% 23% 12% 10%
50s|37% 29% 40% 42%
60s|20% 11% 25% 25%
70s| 8% 7% 7% 9%
80s| 0% - 1% 1%
Not sure|[15% 18% 15% 12%
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